CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, on this 4th day of April, 2019, T caused a copy of the foregoing

Application for Extension of Time to be served on the following by first-class mail,

postage pre-paid, and by email on the following:

Timothy Jones

John Patrick Kinsey
Wanger Jones Helsley PC
265 E. River Park Circle
Suite 310

Fresno, CA 93720

(559) 233-4800
tjones@wjhattorneys.com
jkinsey@wjhattorneys.com

John C. O’Quinn

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 389-5191
john.oquinn@kirkland.com

Gavin Geraghty McCabe

New York State Office of the Attorney
General

28 Liberty Street

19th Floor

New York, NY 10005

(212) 416-8469
gavin.mccabe@ag.ny.gov

M. Elaine Meckenstock
California Department of Justice
Natural Resources Law Section
1515 Clay Street

20th Floor

Oakland, CA 94612

(510) 879-0299
elaine.meckenstock@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Farmers
Union; Redwood County Minnesota
Corn and Soybean Growers; Penny
Newman Grain, Inc.; Rex Nederend;
Fresno County Farm Bureau,; Niset
Farmers League; California Dairy
Campaign, Growth Energy

Attorney for Growth Energy

Attorneys for Richard W. Corey, in his
official capacity as Executive Officer of
the California Air Resources Board;
Alexander Sherriffs; Barbara Riordan,
Hector De La Torre; John Eisenhut;
John Gioia; Mary D. Nichols; Ron
Roberts; Daniel Sperling,; Sandra Berg;
John R. Balmes; Phil Serna; Dean
Florez; Diane Takvorian, Judy A.
Mitchell; Gavin Newsom; and Xavier
Becerra



Myung J. Park

California Department of Justice
455 Golden Gate Avenue

Suite 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 510-3504
myung.park@doj.ca.gov

Mark William Poole

California Department of Justice
455 Golden Gate Avenue

Suite 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102
mark.poole@doj.ca.gov

Jonathan A. Wiener

California Department of Justice
455 Golden Gate Avenue

Suite 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 703-5969
jonathan.wiener@doj.ca.gov

Joanne Marie Spalding
Devorah Ancel

Sierra Club

2101 Webster Street

Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612

(415) 977-5725

(415) 845-7847
joanne.spalding@sierraclub.org
devorah.ancel@sierraclub.org

David Richard Pettit

Natural Resources Defense Council
1314 Second Street

Santa Monica, CA 90401

(310) 434-2300

dpettit@nrdc.org

Attorneys for Sierra Club

Attorney for Natural Resources Defense
Council



Timothy Joseph O'Connor
Environmental Defense Fund
123 Mission Street

28th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
(916) 549-8423
toconnor@edf.org

Sean H. Donahue

Donahue, Goldberg & Weaver, LLP
1008 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003

(202) 277-7085
sean@donahuegoldberg.com

Attorney for Environmental Defense
Fund

Attorney for Environmental Defense
Fund; Conservation Law Foundation

fuud ], fuutls

Paul J. Zidliéky .
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000





